FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	DEC		No.: 1-24747
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
P08A/REV03	PATE	NTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	▼	_	
To the Director of the United States Pa	atent and Trademark (Office: Please record the attached ori	ginal da
Name of conveying party(ies):		Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Michael E. Best and			
Jon L. Fairley		Name: Greaves Best Desig	şn
		Address: 26 Home Farm I	Business Park
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		East Tytherley Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Lockerley, Hampshire SO51 0JT	
XI Assignment		Hain	esnire SOSI OJT
	Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City:	State/Prov.:
Other		Country: United Kingdom	
Execution Data: Tenness 22, 2004		Country. Current Hingdom	ZIP:
Execution Date: January 23, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	rs(s):		
If this document is being filed together v		in the execution data as the annual	
Defe-4 4			cation is:
and and		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/190,915 September	er 29, 2003		
			315
			06
			29190915
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom cor	respondence	6 Total number of analises:	and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Richard S. MacMillan		7 Total for (07 050 a	0
Registration No. 30,085		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
Address: MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be	
		credited or debited to de	posit account
One Maritime Plaza, Fourth Floor		Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
720 Water Street		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Toledo	/D OH		
County IIC	Prov.: OH	13-0005	
Country: US ZIP:	43604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
. Statement and signature.		JSE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and ballet a	he foregoing informa	ation is true and a	
of the original document.		C I C I D	ttached copy is a true copy
Richard S. MacMillan	Whans	Ahartu V.	Y
Name of Person Signing		Signature	July 27, 2004
Total numi	ber of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and	4 Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MICHAEL E. BEST, of 12 Deerhurst Close, Testbourne Meadows, Totton, Southampton, Hampshire, United Kingdom, and JON L. FAIRLEY, of Araliya, Halterworth Lane, Romsey, Hampshire SO51 9AH, United Kingdom (ASSIGNOR) has invented and owns an invention entitled "DUAL CHAMBER BOTTLE" for which an application for United States Patent was filed on September 29, 2003 as U.S. Application Number 29/190,915; and

WHEREAS, GREAVES BEST DESIGN, of 26 Home Farm Business Park, East Tytherley Road, Lockerley, Hampshire SO51 0JT, United Kingdom (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including the right of priority under the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, and to all Patents or similar protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents

1

relating to said application, said invention, and said Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention and said Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 23rd January 2004

Date: 2300 January 2004

Date: 23rd January 2004

Date: 23 RD January 2004

In tailey

Date: _ 23vd fannery 2004

RECORDED: 07/27/2004

Date: 23rd January 2004